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DEVELOPMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE


 610.   SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और ककसान कल्याण मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has allocated sufficient funds under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme “Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture” as per requirement of the State, if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government is considering to revise the unit cost as well as the corresponding subsidy thereon taking the scheduled rate and prevailing market rate; and


(c) whether the Government is likely to give instructions to insurance companies to insure the fish ponds of fishermen, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRIMATI  KRISHNA RAJ)


(a):    The Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying

& Fisheries is implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) ‘Blue Revolution: Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries’ with a component on “Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture” for development of fisheries sector in the country. A statement showing the State-wise details of tentative funds allocated under the CSS during the current financial year (2017-18) is annexed.


(b)&(c): No such proposals are pending in this Ministry.


*****

